

City of Fresno

2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 www.fresno.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID18-0154 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Passed
File created: 1/18/2018 In control: City Cou

 File created:
 1/18/2018
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 1/25/2018
 Final action:
 1/25/2018

Title: Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Fresno and Fresno Revitalization

Corporation (FRC) to consider:

1. Approving the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the FRC and California Court

of Appeal, 5th Appellate District

Authorizing the Executive Director to execute the MOU.

Sponsors: Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of th

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. MOU.pdf, 2. MOU Exhibit A.pdf, 3. 5th DCA_aerial map.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/25/2018	1	City Council	approved	Pass

REPORT TO THE CITY COUNCIL, SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF FRESNO AND THE FRESNO REVITALIZATION CORPORATION

DATE: January 25, 2018

FROM: MARLENE MURPHEY, Executive Director

Fresno Revitalization Corporation

SUBJECT

Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Fresno and Fresno Revitalization Corporation (FRC) to consider:

- 1. Approving the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the FRC and California Court of Appeal, 5th Appellate District
- Authorizing the Executive Director to execute the MOU.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Pursuant to the Memorandum of Understanding between the Fresno Revitalization Corporation and California Court of Appeal, Fifth Appellate District, the Court agrees to reimburse FRC for the cost of landscape services.

BACKGROUND

The California Court of Appeal, Fifth Appellate District (Court) is located on the southwest corner of

File #: ID18-0154, Version: 1

Ventura Street and O Street in Fresno. The Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Fresno owns property on the southeast corner of Ventura Street and N Street (FRC Property) which is directly adjacent to the Court Property. An integrated plaza was constructed on a portion of the FRC Property and a portion of the Court Property which primarily serves the Court. FRC at the request of the Court proposes to provide landscaping services to the Court plaza in exchange for reimbursement from the Court for the cost of landscape services. The MOU continues until terminated by either party upon 30-days' notice to the other.

ENVIRONMENTAL FINDINGS

N/A

LOCAL PREFERENCE

N/A

FISCAL IMPACT

N/A

ATTACHMENTS:

MOU Map